
General State Authority 17
Governor's Action Center 18
Governor's Budget 19
Governor's Civil Tension

Task Force 20
Governor's Office 21
Grand Jury 22
Health, Department of 23
Insurance Department 24
Judicial Inquiry and Review

Board 25
Judiciary 26
Justice, Department of 27
Justice, Department of 28
Justices of the Peace 29
Labor and Industry,

Department of 30
Labor Relations, Bureau of 31
Legal Services Corporation 32
Liquor Control Board 33
Military Affairs, Department of 34
Milk Marketing Board 35
Minor Judiciary Education

Board 36
Minority Contractors Directory 37
Miscellaneous Correspondence 38
Netherlands Nationals 39
Pardons, Board of 40

Location: Contents: Carton: Folder:

14-0971 Carton 10

Personnel, Office of 1
Petraitis, Joseph 2
Philadelphia Judiciary 3
Pittsburgh Pre-Release Center 4
Professional and Occupational

Affairs, Bureau of 5
Program Effectiveness Audits 6
Property and Supplies,

Department of 7
Public Utility Commission 8
Public Welfare, Department of 9
Revenue, Department of 10
Selective Service System 11



State, Department of
State Police
Transportation Department
Welfare, Department of

LA~NCEJ.BEASER

1975

Administration, Office of
Allegheny Ludlum
Agriculture, Department of
Appointments, Interim
Appointments
Appointments, Confirmed
Auditor General
Banking, Department of
Brandon, Albert D.
Broglie, Fred J.

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

Location:

14-0974

Contents: Carton:

Carton 11

Budget, Office of the
Cheltenham Strike
Chesterbrook
Civil Service Commission
Commerce, Department of
Commissions
Community Affairs,

Department of
Contract, Service Purchase
Counsel to the Governor
Contract Compliance

Advisory Board
Cost Reduction Program
Education, Department of
Environmental Resources,

Department of
Ethics, Board of
ExtradItion, Davis, Frank N.
Extradition, William Dickson
Extradition, Lee Kenny
Extradition, Woodrow Wilson

Gillis

Folder:

1
2
3
4
5
6

7
8
9

10
11
12

13
14
15
16
17

18



Extraditions 19
Game Commission 20
Gekas v. Shapp 21
General Services,

Department of 22
General State Authority 23
Health, Department of 24
Insurance , Department of 25

Location: Contents: Carton: Folder:

14-0977 Carton 12

Justice, Department of 1
Justice, Department of 2
Justices of the Peace 3
Justice of the Peace,

Huntingdon County 4
Labor and Industry,

Department of 5
Legislation, Department of

General Services 6
Liquor Control Board 7
Military Affairs, Department

of 8
Mirro, Mrs Eugene 9
Monthly Reports 10

Higher Educational
Facilities Authority 11
State Public School
Building Authority 12
Commissionm for
Women 13

Paper Tiger Affair 14
Pennsylvania Higher

Educational Facilities
Authority 15

Personnel Department 16
Proffitt, Raymond 17
Pardons, Board of 18
Property and Supplies,

Department of 19
Public Welfare, Department of 20

Location: Contents: Carton: Folder:



14-0980 Carton 13

Refugees 1
Revenue, Department of 2
Rigel. Mitch 3
Securities Commission 4
State, Department of 5
State Police, Department of 6
State Police Regulations 7
State Public School Building

Authority 8
Sto-Rox School District 9
Stumacher, Marvin B. 10
Sunshine Law 11
Transportation, Department of 12

Projects 13
Treasurer 14
Valley Forge General

Hospital 15
West Penn Power 16
Women, Commission for 17
Women, Commission on the

Status of 18
LA¥nRENCEJ.BEASER

1976

Administration, Office of 19
Agriculture, Department of 20
Appointment Secretary 21
Auditor General 22
Banking, Department of 23
Banking, Branch 24
Banking, Statewide Branching 25
Civil Service Commission 26
Cole-Layer-Trumble 27
Commerce, Department of 28
Commissions 29

Location: Contents: Carton: Folder:

14-0983 Carton 14

Community Affairs,
Department of 1

Counsel to the Governor 2



Location: Contents:

Crime Commission
Education, Department of
Energy Crisis
Environmental Resources,

Department of
Extraditions
General Services,

Department of
Governor's Action Center
Governor's Office
Hahn, Norman
Harness Racing Commission
Health, Department of
Historical and Museum

Commission
Homosexuals
Human Relations Commission
Human Service Commission
Insurance, Department of
Judiciary, Philadelphia

County
Judiciary, Philadelphia Court

of Common Pleas
Justice, Department of
Justices of the Peace
Legislation

Carton:

3
4
5

6
7

8
9
10
11
12
13

14
15
16
17
18

19

20
21
22
23

Folder:

14-0986 Carton 15

Liquor Control Board 1
Lottery 2
Loyalty Oaths 3
Mitchel1, Edward 4
Pardons, Board of 5
Pennsylvania Higher

Education Facilities
Authority 6

Pennsylvania Turnpike
Commission 7

Public Welfare, Department
of 8

Revenue, Department of 9
State, Department of 10
State Public School Building



Authority 11
Transportation, Department of 12

PENNDOT - Title
Sheet Certification 13

Women, Commission for 14

LA~NCEJ.BEASER

1977

Act 101 15
Administration, Office of 16
Appointment Secretary 17
Auditor General 18
Banking, Department of 19
Council for Adoptable

Children 20
Civil Defense 21
Commerce, Department of 22
Community Affairs,

Department of 23
Counsel to the Governor 24
Education, Department of 25
Environmental Resources,

Department of 26
Extraditions 27
General Services,

Department of 28
Governor's Office 29
Health, Department of 30
Historical and Museum

Commission 31
Insurance, Department of 32
Justice, Department of 33
Labor and Industry,

Department of 34
Latrobe Die Casting Company 35
Legislation 36
Liquor Control Board 37

Location: Contents: Carton: FOLDER:

14-0969 Carton 16

Pardons, Board of 1
Personnel Secretary 2



Probation and Parole, Board
of

Professional and Occupational
Affairs, Bureau of

Public Utility Commission
Public Welfare, Department

of
Revenue, Department of
State, Department of
State Police, Department of
Transportation, Department of

LA~NCEJ.BEASER

LITIGATION

3

4
5

6
7
8
9
10

AFSCME v. Shapp et. al. 11
AFSCME v. Shapp et. al. 12
Bloom v. Shapp 13
Christy v. Tucker and Chester

County Board of
Elections 14

Connelly v. Tucker 15
PLRB v. Commonwealth of

Pennsylvania 16
Airplane Case 17
Creamer v. Twelve Judges 18

Location: Contents: Carton: Folder:

14-0972 Carton 17

Diamond v. Shapp I
Miscellaneous 2
Frame v. Sutherland 3
Frame v. Sutherland 4
Gernert v. Lindsey 5
Harness Racing Commission

v. Clement B. Poisson 6
Income Tax Case 7

Location: Contents: Carton: Folder:

14-0975 Carton 18



Ittel v. Tucker I
Longstreth v. Kane 2
Marston v. Kline 3
Nevling v. Shapp 4
New v. Tucker 5
New Jersey v. Kane 6
Non Resident Taxpayers of

New Jersey v.
Philadelphia 7

Rogers v. Tucker 8

Location: Contents: Carton: Folder:

14-0978 Carton 19

Schlessinger v.
Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania I

Sherman v. Costanzo 2
Sherman v. Costanzo 3
Simmons v. Tucker 4
Specter v. Levin 5
Specter v. Levin 6
Specter v. Tucker 7

Location: Contents: Carton: Folder:

14-0981 Carton 20

Staisey v. Tucker I
Stroup v. Kapleau 2
Stroup v. Kapleau 3
Walsh v. Tucker 4
Walsh v. Tucker 5
Walsh v. Vignola 6

In Re: 1. Lin Huber
Chairman Milk
Marketing Board 7

Location: Contents: Carton: Folder:

14-0984 Carton 21

LA~NCEJ.BEASER



DEATH SENTENCES

Thomas Lee Johnson 1
Thomas Lee Johnson 2
Thomas Lee Johnson 3
Thomas Lee Johnson 4
Thomas Lee Johnson 5
George Geschwendt 6
George Geschwendt 7
George Geschwendt 8
George Geschwendt 9
Charles Vincent Fountain 10
Charles Vincent Fountain 11
Richard Wayne Rogers 12
Ronald Henninger 13

Location: Contents: Carton: Folder:

14-0987 Carton 22

Clarence Sutton 1
James Crowson 2
Clifford Futch 3
Clifford Futch 4
Stanton Story 5
Stanton Story 6
Stanton Story 7
Stanton Story 8
Stanton Story 9

Location: Contents: Carton: Folder:

14-0988 Carton 23

Stanton Story 1
Capital Punishment 2

LA~NCEJ.BEASER

MORTGAGE INTEREST LAW

General 3
Legislative History 4
Governor's Commission on

Mortgage and Interest
Rates 5



Location:

14-0991

LA~NCEJ.BEASER

SUNSHINE LAW

Sunshine Law
Sunshine Law - Bond Issues
House Bill # 124
Sunshine Law
Mailing List
Correspondence
Research
Press Releases
Clippings
Drafts

Contents:

LA~NCEJ.BEASER

PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING
FINANCE AGENCY

General
Miscellaneous
Legislation
Clippings
Schedules
Research
Official Statements

LA~NCEJ.BEASER

PHILADELPHIA

Philadelphia Fiscal Situation
Philadelphia Troop Request

MERIT SELECTION OF JUDGES

DISTRICT JUSTICES

Carton:

Carton 24

6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15

Folder:

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

8
9


