General State Authority	17
Governor's Action Center	18
Governor's Budget	19
Governor's Civil Tension	
Task Force	20
Governor's Office	21
Grand Jury	22
Health, Department of	23
Insurance Department	24
Judicial Inquiry and Review	
Board	25
Judiciary	26
Justice, Department of	27
Justice, Department of	28
Justices of the Peace	29
Labor and Industry,	
Department of	30
Labor Relations, Bureau of	31
Legal Services Corporation	32
Liquor Control Board	33
Military Affairs, Department of	34
Milk Marketing Board	35
Minor Judiciary Education	
Board	36
Minority Contractors Directory	37
Miscellaneous Correspondence	38
Netherlands Nationals	39
Pardons, Board of	40

Location: Contents:

Carton:

Folder:

.

14-0971

1 - - - -

-

...

Personnel, Office of Petraitis, Joseph	1 2
Philadelphia Judiciary	3
Pittsburgh Pre-Release Center	4
Professional and Occupational	
Affairs, Bureau of	5
Program Effectiveness Audits	6
Property and Supplies,	
Department of	7
Public Utility Commission	8
Public Welfare, Department of	9
Revenue, Department of	10
Selective Service System	11

State, Department of	12
State Police	13
Transportation Department	14
Welfare, Department of	15

1975

Administration, Office	of 16	ĵ
Allegheny Ludlum	17	7
Agriculture, Departme	nt of 18	3
Appointments, Interim	19)
Appointments	20)
Appointments, Confirr	ned 21	L
Auditor General	22	2
Banking, Department	of 23	3
Brandon, Albert D.	24	ŀ
Broglie, Fred J.	25	5

Location: Contents:

Carton: Folder:

01----

14-0974

~~

Budget, Office of the Cheltenham Strike	1 2
Chesterbrook	3
Civil Service Commission	4
Commerce, Department of	5
Commissions	6
Community Affairs,	
Department of	7
Contract, Service Purchase	8
Counsel to the Governor	9
Contract Compliance	
Advisory Board	10
Cost Reduction Program	11
Education, Department of	12
Environmental Resources,	
Department of	13
Ethics, Board of	14
Extradition, Davis, Frank N.	15
Extradition, William Dickson	16
Extradition, Lee Kenny	17
Extradition, Woodrow Wilson	
Gillis	18

		Extraditions		19
		Game Commission		20
		Gekas v. Shapp		21
		General Services,		
		Department of		22
		General State Authority		23
		Health, Department of		24
		Insurance, Department of		25
Location:	Contents:		Carton:	Folder:
14-0977			Carton 12	
		Justice, Department of		1
		Justice, Department of		2 3
		Justices of the Peace		3
		Justice of the Peace,		
		Huntingdon County		4
		Labor and Industry,		
		Department of		5
		Legislation, Department of General Services		6
				6 7
		Liquor Control Board Military Affairs, Departmen	,t	/
		of		8
		Mirro, Mrs Eugene		9
		Monthly Reports		10
		Higher Educational		
		Facilities Authority		11
		State Public School		
		Building Authority		12
		Commissionm for		
		Women		13
		Paper Tiger Affair		14
		Pennsylvania Higher		
		Educational Facilitie	S	
		Authority		15
		Personnel Department		16
		Proffitt, Raymond		17
		Pardons, Board of		18
		Property and Supplies,		10
		Department of	4 - 5	19 20
		Public Welfare, Department	t of	20

ana di Karangan (

Location: Co

.....

......

~

Contents:

Carton:

.

Folder:

14-0980

....

Carton 13

<u>_</u>}.

Refugees	1
Revenue, Department of	2
Rigel. Mitch	3
Securities Commission	4
State, Department of	5
State Police, Department of	6
State Police Regulations	7
State Public School Building	
Authority	8
Sto-Rox School District	9
Stumacher, Marvin B.	10
Sunshine Law	11
Transportation, Department of	12
Projects	13
Treasurer	14
Valley Forge General	
Hospital	15
West Penn Power	16
Women, Commission for	17
Women, Commission on the	
Status of	18
LAWRENCE J. BEASER	

1**976**

یم. منظمی

Administration, Office of	19
Agriculture, Department of	20
Appointment Secretary	21
Auditor General	22
Banking, Department of	23
Banking, Branch	24
Banking, Statewide Branching	25
Civil Service Commission	26
Cole-Layer-Trumble	27
Commerce, Department of	28
Commissions	29

Location: Contents:

Carton: Fol

Folder:

14-0983

Community Affairs,	
Department of	1
Counsel to the Governor	2

Crime Commission	3
Education, Department of	4
Energy Crisis	5
Environmental Resources,	
Department of	6
Extraditions	7
General Services,	
Department of	8
Governor's Action Center	9
Governor's Office	10
Hahn, Norman	11
Harness Racing Commission	12
Health, Department of	13
Historical and Museum	
Commission	14
Homosexuals	15
Human Relations Commission	16
Human Service Commission	17
Insurance, Department of	18
Judiciary, Philadelphia	
County	19
Judiciary, Philadelphia Court	
of Common Pleas	20
Justice, Department of	21
Justices of the Peace	22
Legislation	23

Location: Contents:

لے

Carton: Folder:

14-0986

Liquor Control Board	1
Lottery	2
Loyalty Oaths	3
Mitchell, Edward	4
Pardons, Board of	5
Pennsylvania Higher	
Education Facilities	
Authority	6
Pennsylvania Turnpike	
Commission	7
Public Welfare, Department	
of	8
Revenue, Department of	9
State, Department of	10
State Public School Building	

Authority	11
Transportation, Department of	12
PENNDOT - Title	
Sheet Certification	13
Women, Commission for	14

1977

.

Act 101	15
Administration, Office of	16
Appointment Secretary	17
Auditor General	18
Banking, Department of	1 9
Council for Adoptable	
Children	20
Civil Defense	21
Commerce, Department of	22
Community Affairs,	
Department of	23
Counsel to the Governor	24
Education, Department of	25
Environmental Resources,	
Department of	26
Extraditions	27
General Services,	
Department of	28
Governor's Office	29
Health, Department of	30
Historical and Museum	
Commission	31
Insurance, Department of	32
Justice, Department of	33
Labor and Industry,	
Department of	34
Latrobe Die Casting Company	35
Legislation	36
Liquor Control Board	37

Location:	Contents:		Carton:	FOLDER:
14-0969			Carton 16	
		Pardons, Board of		1
		Personnel Secretary		2

Probation and Parole, Board	
of	3
Professional and Occupational	
Affairs, Bureau of	4
Public Utility Commission	5
Public Welfare, Department	
of	6
Revenue, Department of	7
State, Department of	8
State Police, Department of	9
Transportation, Department of	10

LITIGATION

AFSCME v. Shapp et. al.	11
AFSCME v. Shapp et. al.	12
Bloom v. Shapp	13
Christy v. Tucker and Chester	
County Board of	
Elections	14
Connelly v. Tucker	15
PLRB v. Commonwealth of	
Pennsylvania	16
Airplane Case	17
Creamer v. Twelve Judges	18

Location: Contents:

```
Carton: Folder:
```

14-0972

......

......

Carton 17

	Harness Racing Commission v. Clement B. Poisso		6
	v. Clement B. Poisso Income Tax Case	n	6 7

14-0975 Carton 18

	1	3	- 	
		Ittel v. Tucker Longstreth v. Kane Marston v. Kline Nevling v. Shapp New v. Tucker New Jersey v. Kane Non Resident Taxpayers of New Jersey v.		1 2 3 4 5 6
		Philadelphia Rogers v. Tucker		7 8
Location:	Contents:		Carton:	Folder:
14-0978			Carton 19	
		Schlessinger v. Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Sherman v. Costanzo Sherman v. Costanzo Simmons v. Tucker Specter v. Levin Specter v. Levin Specter v. Tucker		1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Location:	Contents:		Carton:	Folder:
14-0981			Carton 20	
		Staisey v. Tucker Stroup v. Kapleau Stroup v. Kapleau Walsh v. Tucker Walsh v. Tucker Walsh v. Vignola In Re: J. Lin Huber Chairman Milk Marketing Board		1 2 3 4 5 6
T	Contoritor		Contorra	
Location:	Contents:		Carton:	Folder:
14-0984			Carton 21	

DEATH SENTENCES

.....

.....

		Thomas Lee Johnson Thomas Lee Johnson Thomas Lee Johnson Thomas Lee Johnson Thomas Lee Johnson George Geschwendt George Geschwendt George Geschwendt Charles Vincent Fountain Charles Vincent Fountain Richard Wayne Rogers Ronald Henninger		1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
Location:	Contents:		Carton:	Folder:
14-0987			Carton 22	
		Clarence Sutton James Crowson Clifford Futch Clifford Futch Stanton Story Stanton Story Stanton Story Stanton Story Stanton Story Stanton Story		1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Location:	Contents:		Carton:	Folder:
14-0988			Carton 23	
		Stanton Story Capital Punishment		1 2
	LAWRENC	E J. BEASER		
	MOI	RTGAGE INTEREST LAW		
		General Legislative History Governor's Commission on		3 4
		Mortgage and Intere Rates	est	5

SUNSHINE LAW

Sunshine Law Sunshine Law - Bond Issues	6 7
House Bill # 124	8
Sunshine Law	9 10
Mailing List Correspondence	10
Research	11
Press Releases	13
Clippings	14
Drafts	15

Location: Contents:

Carton: Folder:

14-0991

Carton 24

LAWRENCE J. BEASER

PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY

General	1
Miscellaneous	2
Legislation	3
Clippings	4
Schedules	5
Research	6
Official Statements	7

LAWRENCE J. BEASER

PHILADELPHIA

Philadelphia Fiscal	Situation	8
Philadelphia Troop	Request	9

MERIT SELECTION OF JUDGES

DISTRICT JUSTICES